## **GENERAL DATA PROTECTION REGULATIONS CONSENT FORM**

New laws came into effect on the 25<sup>th</sup> May. Please see below our privacy policy to comply with these regulations.

North Newton Clay Pigeon Club takes the privacy of our members data seriously and will only use your personal information for club administration purposes and for communicating with you about your membership.

Only the Club Secretary and Club Treasurer will be able to access your details.

North Newton Clay Pigeon Club holds the information you provided on your membership form for the purposes of communicating with you about club events - work days, Annual General Meetings etc.

We will retain this information for the duration of your membership plus one month, e.g. as the season runs from 1<sup>st</sup> April, if you do not renew your membership the next year your information will be deleted by 1<sup>st</sup> May. We will never use it to promote or market events not organised by the club.

We will never pass your details onto a third party.

I DO / DO NOT consent to North Newton Clay Pigeon Club retaining my data for the duration of my membership for communication purposes.

Signed Date

Additionally, when you hand in a scorecard, your name and scores/averages are recorded on our website. if you wish this to continue, please confirm below. (If you do not consent then we will be obliged to delete your existing scores from the website and you will unfortunately be ineligible for end of year prizes and awards)

No other personal information will ever be posted publicly.

I DO / DO NOT consent to North Newton Clay Pigeon Club recording my name and scores on the website www.northnewtonshoot.altervista.org.

Signed \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

You can withdraw the above consents at any time, request a copy of the information we hold, or request that we delete all data we hold on you by contacting the Club Secretary via our website, or in person.